## RULES

# FOR THE PREVENTION OF POLLUTION FROM SHIPS INTENDED FOR OPERATION IN SEA AREAS AND INLAND WATERWAYS OF THE RUSSIAN FEDERATION

ND No. 2-020101-163-E

### **RULE CHANGE NOTICE**

#### **ENTERS INTO FORCE:**

01.01.2024



St. Petersburg 2023

## RULES FOR THE PREVENTION OF POLLUTION FROM SHIPS INTENDED FOR OPERATION IN SEA AREAS AND INLAND WATERWAYS OF THE RUSSIAN FEDERATION

The present Rule Change Notice to the Rule Change Notice to the Rules for the Prevention of Pollution from Ships Intended for Operation in Sea Areas and Inland Waterways of the Russian Federation (hereinafter — RCN) has been approved in accordance with the established approval procedure and contains information on amendments and additions, except for editorial amendments. RCN amendments come into force on 1 January 2024.

## Rules for the Prevention of Pollution from Ships Intended for Operation in Sea Areas and Inland Waterways of the Russian Federation

3

#### **REVISION HISTORY**

Paras/Chapters/Sections	Item(s)/Type(s) of supervision and their particulars	Information on amendments	Remarks/References
Part I, para <u>1.1.3</u>	Ships in service Technical documentation	Deletion of the text duplicating instructions in the General Regulations for the Classification and Other Activity	

4

## PART I. REGULATIONS FOR TECHNICAL SUPERVISION 1 GENERAL

#### 1.1 SCOPE OF APPLICATION

Para 1.1.3. The last paragraph is deleted.

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Rule Change Notice to the Rules for the Prevention of Pollution from Ships Intended for Operation in Sea Areas and Inland Waterways of the Russian Federation

Endorsed: 23-243181

FAI "Russian Maritime Register of Shipping" 8, Dvortsovaya Naberezhnaya, 191186, St. Petersburg, Russian Federation www.rs-class.org/en/